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Foreign Exchange expenditure on overseas Purcha;2 Missions will be gradually reduced and the annual saving is est imat<?d at £100,000/-.
The recommend~tions are beint implemented.

U.S. Tob.lCCO for IJlclla

( Shri Rarhunath Sinrh:

I Dr. L . M . Sinrhvl :
Shri Daljit Slnrh:

'896. l Sbri P . C. Borol)ah :
Shri Mantrl :
Sbri Bibhutl Mlshn:

Will the Minister of Commerce and lodustry be plea'<('d to state:

(a ) whether India has signed an a greement with U.S.A. for the wpply of toba..:co and maize valued Rs. 5·3
<:rores: and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister or International Trade in the Mlnlstry ur Commerce and Industry CSbri ManubbaJ Shah):
(a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Full details are given In the Agricultural Comrnodities Agreement between the Government of the U .S.A. and the Government of India signed on the l.>t May, ioo2, a copy of which has been JSlaced in the Parliamen t Library. Briefly the Agreement provides fJr import from the U.S.A. of tobacco and yellow corn ( maize) valued at $2•9 millions and $6·4 millions respectively and for payment of an amount of about $1 ·8 millions as ocean transportation charges.

l 5% of the rupees accruing to the Government Of the U.S.A. as a consequence of sales made pursuant to this agreement will be made available to the U.S.A. for its expenditure in India while the remaining 85% will be utilised as Loans for financing such projects to promote economic development as may be mutuau,.
agreed to.

Total cost of goods and its transportation comes t" Rs. 5·3 crores.

Appl!caUon of Indian T!'ade UnJon
Act etc. ln Goa

*899. Shri Indrajit Gupta: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any representations from trade unions in Goa requesting early application of the Indian Trade Union Act and other Indian Jabour legislations to Goa; and

(b) i! so, Gowrnment's reaction in the matter?

The Depaty lmuister In tbe Mblirs-
trT of External A11'airs (Shri Dlnesh Sinrh>: (a ) and (b) . No, Sir. No representation of this nature has been received by th<? Government from any trade unions in Goa.

A memorandum was, however, received from the All-India Port and Dockworkers' Federation ot Bombay.
The Government are examining the question of cxtention of certain Indian labour laws to this Union
Territory.

Pak protest ar&inst crossl.nc onr of Bost.lie Naps luto East Pakistan

( Shrl p . C. Borooah:
•90t . ~ Shri D. C. Sharma:

L Shri Rac-bunatb Sinfh:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received a protest from the Pakistan Government ag3inst the flight ot Nagas into East Pakistan across the Indo-Pakistan border; and
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(b) if so, what is Governmenrs

reply thereto?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of External Atra lrs (Shrl
S . C. J amir) : (a) No Sir.

(b) Does not ;rise.

AccommodatlOn for Government
Employees

• 903. Shri S. M. Banerjee: Will the Minister of Works, Bo•lnt an• Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a good number of persons not in Government employment are nccupyine Government accommodation in Delhi;

(b) whetner a survey has been concluded to this effect ;

(c) whetu"r nearly 60,000 Government employees are on the waitine list for want of areommodation;

(d) if so, the steps taken by Government to solve this problem; and

(e) whethe; members of Bharat Scwak Samaj a:·e also occupying Government accommodation?

The Minister et Works, Bou51nK and Supply <Shri Mehr Chand Khanna): (a) Yes, some persons who are not in Govemment employment are occupying general pool accommodation.

(b) Information aoout these persons ls already available with Government.

(c) Yes.

(d) It is proposed to build more houses. It has also been decided to review the cases cf all those persons
w ho are not entitled to Government accommodation.

(e) Yes. Their cases will also be reviewed alone with o thers.
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Tramport of Coal to Paldltaa

•915, Sbri lndrajlt GapCa: Will ~
Minister of CODlmerce aM Iadatl7 be pleased to st.dte:

(a) whether it is a fac;t that a larce number of wagons and coastal shipm are being employed every month to carry coal from India to Palr.is\aD;

